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STATE* SURFACE* GROUND* DRINKING*

Alabama James McIndoe,
Dept. of Env. Mgt.
334-271-7826;
www.adem.state.al.us
/rules.html

Tom DeLoach, Dept.
of Env. Mgt, Water
Supply branch, 334-
271-7791,
tsd@adem.state.al.us

Alaska Katy McKerney; 907-
465-5302;
kmckerne@envircon.
state.ak.us
http://www.state.ak.u
s/dec/dawq/dm/wqsm
ain/regs.htm

Katy McKerney; 907-
465-5302;
kmckerne@envircon.
state.ak.us
http://www.state.ak.u
s/dec/dawq/dm/wqsm
ain/regs.htm

Sandy Woods;
http://www.state.ak.u
s/dec/deh/water/home
.htm

Arizona Steve Pawlowski,
Surface Water Mon.
& Standards Unit,
Hydrologic Support
& Assessment Sec.
(602) 207-4219,
fax (602) 207-4528
sep@ev.state.az.us

Michele Robertson,
Water Permits Sec.,
(602) 207-4827
fax (602) 207-4674
mir@ev.state.az.us

Tony Bode,
Program
Development &
Outreach Unit,
Drinking Water Sec.
(602) 207-4648
fax (602) 207-4634
tbl@ev.state.az.us

Arkansas



California Paul Gilbert-Snyder, 
Div. of Drinking
Water and Env. Mgt., 
Dept. of Health
Services; 
510-540-2192
pgilbert@dhs.ca.gov

Paul Gilbert-Snyder, 
Div. of Drinking
Water and Env. Mgt., 
Dept. of Health
Services; 
510-540-2192
pgilbert@dhs.ca.gov 

Alexis Milea, P.E.,
Div. of Drinking
Water and  Env.
Mgt., Dept. of Health
Services;  510-540-
2177;
amilea@dhs.ca.gov  
www.dhs.ca.gov/ps/d
dwem/index.htm. 

Colorado Sarah Johnson, WQ
Control Div., Dept.
of  Public Health and
Env., 303-692-3609;
http://www.state.co.u
s   then get to Dept.
of Health, then
WQCD, then regs.

George Moravec,
WQ control Div.,
Dept. of Public
Health and Env.;
303-692-3584;
http://www.state.co.u
s   then get to Dept.
of Health, then
WQCD, then regs.

Jerry Biberstine,
Dept. Public Health
and Env.;
www.state.co.us/colo
rado.html

Connecticut Stewart Chute, Dept.
of Public Health,
stewart.chute@po.sta
te.ct.us; 860-509-
7333

DEP - Permitting 
Enforcement and
Remediation, 860-
424-3705

Stewart Chute, Dept.
of Public Health,
stewart.chute@po.sta
te.ct.us

Delaware Ed Hallock, 302-739-
5410,
ehallock@state.de.us

Florida Nancy Ross, 850-
921-9436,
Nancy.Ross@dep.sta
te.fl.us 

Bryan Baker, 850-
921-9434;
Bryan.Baker@dep.sta
te.fl.us 

Van Hoofnagle 850-
487-1762,
Van.Hoofnagle@dep.
state.fl.us ; 
http://www.dep.state.
fl.us/water/wf/dw/



Georgia Alan Hallum 404
675-6232;                  

alan_hallum@mail.dn
r.state.ga.us 

Nolton Johnson 404
656-6328                   
nolton_johnson@mail
.dnr.state.ga.us 
 www.dnr.state.ga.us

 www.dnr.state.ga.us
Alan Hallum 404
675-6232;                  

alan_hallum@mail.dn
r.state.ga.us 
Nolton Johnson 404
656-6328;                  

nolton_johnson@mail
.dnr.state.ga.us 

 www.dnr.state.ga.us
Nolton Johnson 404
656-6328
                    
nolton_johnson@mail
.dnr.state.ga.us 

Hawaii William Wong, Chief,
Safe Drinking Water
Branch, Dept. of
Health, 919 Ala
Moana Boulevard,,
Room 308, Honolulu,
HI 96814;
waterbill@aol.com 

William Wong, Chief,
Safe Drinking Water
Branch, Dept. of
Health, 919 Ala
Moana Boulevard,,
Room 308, Honolulu,
HI 96814
waterbill@aol.com 

William Wong, Chief,
Safe Drinking Water
Branch, Dept. of
Health, 919 Ala
Moana Boulevard,,
Room 308, Honolulu,
HI 96814
waterbill@aol.com 

Idaho Michael McIntyre,
208-373-0502.
http://www.state.id.u
s/adm/adminrules/rule
s/idapa16/16index.ht
m

Scott Short, Div. of
Env. Qual. 208-373-
0502.
http://www.state.id.u
s/adm/adminrules/rule
s/idapa16/16index.ht
m

Lance Nielson, 208-
373-0502. ID Div. Of
Env. Qual.;
www.state.id.us/adm/
adminrules/rules/idap
a16/16index.htm

Illinois Admin: Toby Frevert,
IL EPA, Bur. of
Water; 217-782-
1654,
epa1244@epa.state.il
.us   ; obtain values
form IL Poll. Control
Board - 35 ILL
Admin Code part
302;
www.ipcb.state.il.us/
Title35/

Admin: IL EPA, Bur.
Water, Richard
Cobb,. 217-785-
4787,
epa3188@epa.state.il
.us   ; Obtain values
from IL Poll. Control
Board - 35 IL Admin
Code part 620;
www.ipcb.state.il.us/t
itle35/

Admin: Roger
Selburg, IL EPA, Bur
of Water; 217-785-
8653,
epa3181@epa.state.il
.us  copy of values:
IL Poll. Control
Board - 35 ILL
Admin. Code Part
611; 
www.ipcb.state.il.us/t
itle35/

Indiana



Iowa Ralph Turkle, Dept.
Natural Resources,
515-281-7025
ralph.turkle@dnr.stat
e.ia.us 

Dennis Alt, Dept. of
Natural Resources.
dennis.alt@dnr.state.i
a.us.   Obtain copy
from 515-242-5818

Kansas

Kentucky Terry Anderson,
Water Quality
Branch, KY Division
of Water, 502-564-
3410;
TerryP.Anderson@m
ail.state.ky.us 
http://water.nr.state.k
y.us/dow/dwhome.ht
m 

Pete Goodman,
Groundwater Branch,
KY Div. of Water,
502-564-3410;
Peter.Goodman@mai
l.state.ky.us

http://water.nr.state.k
y.us/dow/dwhome.ht
m 

Vicki Ray, Drinking
Water Branch, KY
Div. of Water,
502-564-3410;
Vicki.Ray@mail.state
.ky.us 

http://water.nr.state.k
y.us/dow/dwhome.ht
m 

Louisiana

Maine Barry Mower,
barry.f.mower@state.
me.us, 207-287-7777

Admin: Philip
Haynes, 207-287-
6455; obtain from
Andrews L. Tolman,
207-287-6916,
andrews.l.tolman@st
ate.me.us

Clough Toppan, 207-
287-5686;
http:www.janus.me.u
s/dhs/eng/water/index
.htm

Maryland Richard Eskin, 410-
631-3906

For drinking water,
John Grace, Water
Supply Program,
410-631-3714;
jgrace@mde.state.md
.us

For clean-up: Brian
Moffat, Voluntary
Clean-up Prog., 410-
631-3436;
bmoffat@mde.state.
md.us  

C. Tien, Waste Water
Permits Program,
410-631-3778

Nancy Reilman, 410-
631-3729;
mreilman@mde.state.
md.us



Massachusetts www.state.ma.us/dep
/brp/

www.state.ma.us/dep
/brp

Nick Anastas, 617-
556-1157;
www.state.ma.us/dep
/brp/dws/dwspubs.ht
m

Michigan Brenda Sayles, 517-
335-4198;
www.deq.state.mi.us/
swq (go to Great
Lakes & Env.
Assessment home
page)

Christine Flaga, 517-
373-0160;
www.deq.state.mi.us/
erd/

Flint Watt, Division
Chief; 517-335-9218;
Wattf@state.mi.us;
www.deq.state.mi.us/
dwr; go to Act 399
on line

Minnesota David Maschwitz,
MN Pollution
Control Agency, 651-
296-7255,
david.maschwitz@pc
a.state.mn.us;
www.pca.state.mn.us

Larry Gust, MN
Dept. of Health; 651-
215-0921;
larry.gust@health.stat
e.mn.us
www.health.state.mn.
us

Gary Englund 651-
215-0746,
gary.englund@health.
state.mn.us or
Richard Clark, 651-
295-0747,
richard.clark@health.
state.mn.us;
www.health.state.mn.
us

Missouri Rich George DNR,
Clean Water
Commission, 573-
751-7235;
http://mosl.sos.state.
mo.us/csr/10csr/10c2
0-7.pdf

Rich George DNR,
Clean Water
Commission, 573-
751-7235;
http://mosl.sos.state.
mo.us/csr/10csr/10c2
0-7.pdf

Terry Timmons,
Dept. of Natural
Resources, Div. Of
Env. Quality, 573-
751-1188;
www.dnr.state.mo.us

Mississippi

Montana Abe Horpestad, 406-
444-2459;
ahorpestad@state.mt.
us 
http://www.deq.state.
mt.us/wqinfo/index.ht
m 

Joe Meek, 406-444-
4806;
jmeek@state.mt.us  

http://www.deq.state.
mt.us/wqinfo/index.ht
m 

Jim Melstad, 406-
444-5315;
jmelstad@state.mt.us 

http://www.deq.state.
mt.us/wqinfo/index.ht
m 

Nebraska

Nevada



New Hampshire Paul Currier,
Watershed Mgt. Bur.,
Dept. of Env. Svces., 
603-271-2457
www.des.state.nh.us/
wmb

Mitchell Locker,
Water Supply
Engineering Bur., 
Dept. of Env. Svces
603-271-2513
www.des.state.nh.us/
dwspp/swpp.htm 

Public: Anthony
Guinta, Water Supply
Engineering Bur.,
Dept. of Env. Svces.;
603-271-2513
www.des.state.nh.us/
wseb  Private:  David
Gordon, Bur. Of
Health Risk Asses.
603-271-4664
dgordon@dhhs.state.
nh.us;
www.dhhs.state.nh.us
/CommPublicHealth/
RiskAssess.nsf/vMain
?OpenView

New Jersey NJ DEP, Brenda
Jogan, 609-292-
1875;
bjogan@dep.state.nj.
us
 www.state.nj.us/dep/

NJ DEP, Brenda
Jogan, 609-292-
1875;
bjogan@dep.state.nj.
us;
 www.state.nj.us/dep/

NJDEP, Barker
Hamill, 609-292-
5550;
bhamill@dep.state.nj.
us
http://www.state.nj.u
s/dep/watersupply/sta
ndard.htm 

New Mexico James Davis, Bureau
Chief, NM Env. Dept
Surface Water
Quality Bureau
(505) 827-0187
fax (505) 827-0160
james_davis@nmenv.
state.nm.us

Marcy Leavitt,
Bureau Chief, NM
Env. Dept., Ground
Water Quality Bur.,
(505) 827-2919
fax (505) 827-2965
marcy_leavitt@nmen
v.state.nm.us

Bill Bartels, Bureau
Chief, NM Env.
Dept., Drinking
Water Bureau,
(505) 827-
1400x1019
fax(505) 827-7545
bill_bartels@nmenv.s
tate.nm.us

New York Scott Stoner, WQS
Coord., Dept. of
Environ. Cons., 518-
485-5824;
sxstoner@gw.dec.sta
te.ny.us. 
www.dec.state.ny.us/
website/dow/togs
select TOGS 1.1.1

Scott Stoner, WQS
Coord., Dept. of Env.
Cons., 518-485-
5824;
sxstoner@gw.dec.sta
te.ny.us. 
www.dec.state.ny.us/
website/dow/togs
select TOGS 1.1.1

Ron Entringer, Dept.
of Health 518-402-
7713;
rae01@health.state.n
y.us



North Carolina Dianne Reid, WQS
Coord., Dept. of Env.
& Nat.  Resources,
919-733-5083 ext.
568;
dianne.reid@ncmail.n
et;
http://h2o.enr.state.nc
.us/Rules/ruleindex.ht
ml  

Carl Bailey, GW
Section, Dept. of
Env. & Natural
Resources, 919-715-
6169;
carl.bailey@ncmail.ne
t;
http://gw.ehnr.state.n
c.us/ 

Jessica Miles, Public
Water Supply
Section, Dept. of
Env. & Nat.
Resources, 919-715-
3232;

http://www.deh.enr.st
ate.nc.us/pws/rules/c
ontents.htm

North Dakota Larry Thele ;
www.health.state.nd.
us

Ohio Bob Heitzman, Ohio
EPA, Division of
Surface Water, P.O.
Box 1049, Columbus,
OH 43216-1049
614-644-3075
bob.heitzman@epa.st
ate.oh.us 

http://chagrin.epa.stat
e.oh.us/ 

Chris Kenah, Div. of
Drinking and
Groundwater, Ohio
EPA, 614-644-2903;
chris.kenah@epa.stat
e.oh.us; 

http://www.epa.state.
oh.us/ddagw/

Public: 
Kirk Leifheit, Asst.
Chief, Div. of
Drinking and Ground
Waters, Ohio EPA,
614-644-2752;
kirk.leifheit@epa.stat
e.oh.us 
http://www.epa.state.
oh.us/ddagw/
Private: Rebecca
Petty, Ohio Dept. of
Health, 614-466-
1390 

Oklahoma OK Water Resources
Board;
www.state.ok.us/~o
wrb ; Derek Smithee,
405-530-8800

OK Water Resources
Board;
www.state.ok.us/~o
wrb Derek Smithee,
405-530-8800

Dept. of  Env. Qual.
(ODEQ);
www.state.ok.us/ ;
John Craig, 405-702-
8100



Oregon Debra Sturdevant,
OR Dept. Env.
Quality, 503-229-
6691;
STURDEVANT.Deb
ra@deq.state.or.us; 
www.deq.state.or.us 
look for water
quality, water quality
program rules, Table
20

Ed Woods, DEQ

http://arcweb.sos.stat
e.or.us/rules/OARS_
300/OAR_340/340_0
40.html 

Dave Leland, Oregon
Health Division, 503-
731-4010;
www.ohd.hr.state.or.
us/cehs/dwp

Pennsylvania Division of Water
Quality
Assessment and
Standards; 
http://www.dep.state.
pa.us/dep/deputate/w
atermgt/WC/subjects/
wqstandards.htm 
717-787-9637.

Remediation
standards:
landrecycling@dep.st
ate.pa.us; 
http://www.dep.state.
pa.us ;717-783-7816

Jerry Ruppert,
ruppert.jerry@dep.sta
te.pa.us;
http://www.dep.state.
pa.us/dep/deputate/w
atermgt/wsm/WSM_
DWM/InfoServ/PAM
CLS3.htm

Rhode Island Connie Carey, DEM, 
401-222-4700, Ext.
7239; 
ccarey@dem.state.ri.
us ; obtain regs:
www.state.ri.us/dem

Ernie Panciera,
DEM, 401-222-4700,
Ext. 7603; obtain
regs:
www.state.ri.us/dem

June Swallow,
 401-222-6867

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas TX Natural Resource
Cons. Commission;
30 TAC 307
http://www.tnrcc.stat
e.tx.us/RuleS/tac/30/I
/307/index.html 

none Anthony E. Bennett,
TX Natural Resource
Cons. Comm.
tbennett@tnrcc.state.
tx.us Commission, 



Utah Dr. William O.
Moellmer, Env.
Scientist, UT Div. of
Water Quality, 
288 North 1950
West,
Salt Lake City, UT
84116;
wmoellme@deq.state
.ut.us

Dr. William O.
Moellmer, Env.
Scientist, UT Div. of
Water Quality, 
288 North 1950
West,
Salt Lake City, UT
84116;
wmoellme@deq.state
.ut.us

Larry Scanlan, Env.
Scientist, UT Div. of
Drinking Water
P.O. Box 144830
150 North 1950
West,
Salt Lake City, UT
84114-4830;
lscanlan@deq.state.ut
.us

Vermont Vermont Water
Resources Board; Bill
Bartlett, 802-828-
3355
Bbartlett@envboard.s
tate.vt.us;
http://www.state.vt.u
s/wtrboard/rules/vwq
s.htm 

Agency of Natural
Resources, Dept. of 
Env. Cons. Div. of
Water Supply,
Elizabeth Hunt,
elizh@dec.anr.state.v
t.us; 802-241-3400
http://www.anr.state.
vt.us/dec/watersup/w
sd.htm 

Agency of Health and
Human Services,
Department of
Health, Division of
Health Protection;
gcenter@vdh.state.vt.
us

Virginia Jean W. Gregory,
804-698-4113,
jwgregory@deq.state
.va
www.deq.state.va.us/
water/wqstnd.html 
                      

Terry Wagner, VA
DEQ, 804-698-
4042;www.deq.state.
va.us/water/wqstnd.h
tml 
                      

Robert Taylor, VA
Dept. of Health, 804-
786-1767; obtain
from 804-674-2880; 
http://www.vdh.state.
us/owp/water_supply
.htm or
www.deq.state.va.us/
water/wqstnd.html   

Washington Cheryl Niemi
Dept. of Ecology
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia  WA  98504
360-407-6440
cnie461@ecy.wa.gov 
http://www.wa.gov/e
cology/biblio/wac173
201a.html 

Kirk Cook
(kcoo461@ecy.wa,g
ov) and Melanie
Kimsey
(mkim461@ecy.wa.g
ov) both Dept. of
Ecology  

Jim Hudson, 360-
236-3131;
jim.hudson@doh.wa.
gov;  



West Virginia Libby Chatfield,
WV Environment
Quality Board,
(304) 558-4002
LChatfield@aqbeqb.s
tate.wv.us

Dave Watkins
WV DEP
DWATKINS@mail.d
ep.state.wv.us

Victor Wilford, Dir.
Env. Engineering Div
WV Bureau of Public
Health,
(304) 558-2981
vwilford@wvdhhr.or
g

Wisconsin Jim Schmidt, 608-
267-7658;
www.legis.state.wi.us
/rsb/code/nr then
codes
102,103,105,106

Steve Karklins, 608-
266-5240;
www.legis.state.wi.us
/rsb/code/nr then Ch.
NR 140
Health info: Mark
Werner,
wernema@dhfs.state.
wi.us or Lynda
Knobeloch,
knobelm@dhfs.state.
wi.us 

Don Swailes, 608-
266-7093;
www.legis.state.wi.us
/rsb/code/nr/ then CH
NR 809
Health info: Mark
Werner,
wernema@dhfs.state.
wi.us or Lynda
Knobeloch,
knobelm@dhfs.state.
wi.us 

Wyoming

  
States not listed, or states with revisions to this list are asked to contact Scott Stoner at
sxstoner@gw.dec.state.ny.us


